

## Welding Consumables Annual Re- Approval Certificate

Date Office

25 January 2022 New York

This certificate is issued to Hobart Brothers LLC 101 Trade Square East Troy, OH 45373 USA

The undermentioned welding consumables supplied by the company named above have been approved for a further year ending **31 May 2022** with the grading shown.

FabCO 86R / 80%Ar-20%CO2 5 DXVuO BF 3YS H5 FabCO 80 XL 525 / 80%Ar-20%CO2 5 DXVuO BF 3YS H5 FabCO 803 / CO2 5 DXVuO BF 3YS H10 FabCO 803 / CO2 5 DXVuO BF 3YS H10 FabCO XL 550 / CO2 5 DXVuO BF 3YS H10 FabCO XL 550 / CO2 5 DXVuO BF 5Y695 H5 Tri-Mark TM 771 / CO2 5 DXVuO BF 3YS H15 FabCO 881K2 / 80%Ar-20%CO2 5 DXVuO BF 5Y695 H5 Thi-Mark TM 771 / CO2 5 DXVuO BF 5Y695 H5 Thi-Mark TM 771 / CO2 5 DXVuO BF 5Y695 H5 Thi-Mark TM 771 / CO2 5 DXVuO BF 5Y695 H15 Thi-Mark TM 771 / CO2 5 DXVuO BF 5Y425 H10 Hobart 335A 3 DXVuO BF 5Y425 H10 Hobart 418 3 DXVuO BF 3Ym H15	Trade Name	Section	Grading			
FabCO 803 / CO2         5         DVudO         BF         3YS         H15           FabCO Excel-Arc 71 / CO2         5         DXVuO         BF         3YS         H10           FabCO XL 550 / CO2         5         DXVuO         BF         4Y40S         H5           FabCO Xtreme 120 / CO2         5         DXVuO         BF         5Y69S         H5           Tri-Mark TM 771 / CO2         5         DXVudO         BF         3YS         H15           FabCO 881K2 / 80%Ar-20%CO2         5         DXVuO         BF         5Y42S         H10           Hobart 335A         3         DXVuO         BF         2Ym         No				BF	3Y40S	H5
FabCO 803 / CO2         5         DVudO         BF         3YS         H15           FabCO Excel-Arc 71 / CO2         5         DXVuO         BF         3YS         H10           FabCO XL 550 / CO2         5         DXVuO         BF         4Y40S         H5           FabCO Xtreme 120 / CO2         5         DXVuO         BF         5Y69S         H5           Tri-Mark TM 771 / CO2         5         DXVudO         BF         3YS         H15           FabCO 881K2 / 80%Ar-20%CO2         5         DXVuO         BF         5Y42S         H10           Hobart 335A         3         DXVuO         BF         2Ym         No	FabCO XL 525 / 80%Ar-20%CO2	5	DXVuO	BF	3YS	H5
FabCO XL 550 / CO2         5         DXVuO         BF         4Y40S         H5           FabCO Xtreme 120 / CO2         5         DXVuO         BF         5Y69S         H5           Tri-Mark TM 771 / CO2         5         DXVudO         BF         3YS         H15           FabCO 881K2 / 80%Ar-20%CO2         5         DXVuO         BF         5Y42S         H10           Hobart 335A         3         DXVuO         BF         2Ym         No	FabCO 803 / CO2		DVudO	BF	3YS	
FabCO Xtreme 120 / CO2         5         DXVuO BF 5Y69S H5           Tri-Mark TM 771 / CO2         5         DXVudO BF 3YS H15           FabCO 881K2 / 80%Ar-20%CO2         5         DXVuO BF 5Y42S H10           Hobart 335A         3         DXVuO BF 2Ym No	FabCO Excel-Arc 71 / CO2	5	DXVuO	BF	3YS	H10
Tri-Mark TM 771 / CO2         5         DXVudO         BF         3YS         H15           FabCO 881K2 / 80%Ar-20%CO2         5         DXVuO         BF         5Y42S         H10           Hobart 335A         3         DXVuO         BF         2Ym         No	FabCO XL 550 / CO2	5	DXVuO	BF	4Y40S	H5
FabCO 881K2 / 80%Ar-20%CO2         5         DXVuO BF 5Y42S H10           Hobart 335A         3         DXVuO BF 2Ym No	FabCO Xtreme 120 / CO2	5	DXVuO	BF	5Y69S	H5
Hobart 335A 3 DXVuO BF 2Ym No	Tri-Mark TM 771 / CO2	5	DXVudO	BF	3YS	H15
	FabCO 881K2 / 80%Ar-20%CO2	5	DXVuO	BF	5Y42S	H10
Hobart 418 3 DXVuO BF 3Ym H15	Hobart 335A	3	DXVuO	BF	2Ym	No
	Hobart 418	3	DXVuO	BF	3Ym	H15



Jun Tang Surveyor to Lloyd's Register North America, Inc.

a member of Lloyd's Register Group Limited

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.